

Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to:	Date Awarded:	Amount Awarded (includes Base Bid plus Alternate 1)
Iverson Construction, Division of Mathy	06/11/07	\$572,883.67

State of Wisconsin			Consultant: MSA	
Department of Transportation			Bid Date:	6/7/2007
Bureau of Aeronautics			Bid Time:	2:00 PM
Airport:	Prairie du Chien Municipal Airport		DBE Goals:	4.00%
Project:	AIP 3-55-0067-07			
Bid for:	Taxiway C and Apron Construction			

DESCRIPTION: Base bid - construct apron expansion and taxiway connection to Rwy. 29 end; Alternate 1 - reconstruct existing apron and connector txy.			Iverson Const., Div. of Mathy P.O. Box 160 Kiel, WI 53812		Iowa-Grant Trucking, Inc. 931 City Rd. IG Livingston, WI 53554			
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15901 SITE FINISHING	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
X15815 REMOVING FENCE	200.00	LF	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$800.00		\$0.00
X15873 REMOVE EXISTING CEILING LIGHT	1.00	LS	\$253.00	\$253.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00
205.0100 EXCAVATION COMMON	1,450.00	CY	\$12.00	\$17,400.00	\$12.00	\$17,400.00		\$0.00
208.0100 BORROW	1,000.00	CY	\$16.00	\$16,000.00	\$16.00	\$16,000.00		\$0.00
305.0120 BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH	4,950.00	TON	\$9.50	\$47,025.00	\$8.60	\$42,570.00		\$0.00
415.0090 CONCRETE PAVEMENT 9-INCH	800.00	SY	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	\$52.00	\$41,600.00		\$0.00
455.0115 ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG64-22	92.00	TON	\$355.00	\$32,660.00	\$390.00	\$35,880.00		\$0.00

DESCRIPTION: Base bid - construct apron expansion and taxiway connection to Rwy. 29 end; Alternate 1 - reconstruct existing apron and connector txy.			Iverson Const., Div. of Mathy P.O. Box 160 Kieler, WI 53812		Iowa-Grant Trucking, Inc. 931 City Rd. IG Livingston, WI 53554					
Bid Item Description			Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
455.0600	TACK COAT	200.00	GAL	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$2.75	\$550.00			\$0.00
460.1103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-3	1,540.00	TON	\$37.25	\$57,365.00	\$42.00	\$64,680.00			\$0.00
460.3000	QMP HMA MIXTURE	1,540.00	TON	\$1.25	\$1,925.00	\$1.35	\$2,079.00			\$0.00
D70147	CULVERT PIPE, 12 INCH, RC	80.00	LF	\$48.00	\$3,840.00	\$48.00	\$3,840.00			\$0.00
D70161	APRON ENDWALLS, 12 INCH, RC	2.00	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00			\$0.00
P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	440.00	SF	\$2.00	\$880.00	\$3.00	\$1,320.00			\$0.00
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADE A	25.00	LB	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.20	\$30.00			\$0.00
P62501	RUBBERIZED COAL TAR PITCH EMULSION SEAL COAT	450.00	SY	\$7.50	\$3,375.00	\$9.00	\$4,050.00			\$0.00
P63001	SAW CUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	200.00	LF	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$800.00			\$0.00
P63401	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00			\$0.00
P64001	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00			\$0.00
P64402	AIRCRAFT TIE DOWN, TYPE C	6.00	SET	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00			\$0.00
P64403	AIRCRAFT TIE DOWN, TYPE J	3.00	SET	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00			\$0.00
602.0410	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH	450.00	SF	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$8.40	\$3,780.00			\$0.00
F16208	CHAIN LINK FENCE, TYPE 2, 8 FOOT	1,440.00	LF	\$14.05	\$20,232.00	\$18.00	\$25,920.00			\$0.00

DESCRIPTION: Base bid - construct apron expansion and taxiway connection to Rwy. 29 end; Alternate 1 - reconstruct existing apron and connector txy.				Iverson Const., Div. of Mathy P.O. Box 160 Kieler, WI 53812		Iowa-Grant Trucking, Inc. 931 City Rd. IG Livingston, WI 53554			
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X16240	CANTILEVER STRUCTURAL SLIDE GATE NO. 1, 24' WIDTH	1.00	EA	\$6,028.00	\$6,028.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
X16241	CANTILEVER STRUCTURAL SLIDE GATE NO. 2, 22' WIDTH	1.00	EA	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00		\$0.00
F16242	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE NO. 3, 8' HEIGHT, 6' WIDTH	1.00	EA	\$592.00	\$592.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00		\$0.00
X16271	CHANNEL GUARD TYPE A	2.00	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$550.00		\$0.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	1,080.00	LF	\$1.50	\$1,620.00	\$3.00	\$3,240.00		\$0.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	550.00	LF	\$0.10	\$55.00	\$4.20	\$2,310.00		\$0.00
628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS, EROSION CONTROL	2.00	LS	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		\$0.00
628.1910	MOBILIZATIONS, EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		\$0.00
628.2008	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE B	550.00	SY	\$1.50	\$825.00	\$2.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00
628.6510	SOIL STABILIZER TYPE B	1.50	ACRE	\$150.00	\$225.00	\$700.00	\$1,050.00		\$0.00
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	60.00	LF	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$8.00	\$480.00		\$0.00
628.7550	CULVERT PIPE DITCH CHECKS	1.00	EA	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$75.00	\$75.00		\$0.00
T90102	SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 20	200.00	LB	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
T90202	FERTILIZING, TYPE B	5.00	CWT	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$225.00		\$0.00
630.0200	SEEDING, TEMPORARY	100.00	LB	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00		\$0.00

DESCRIPTION: Base bid - construct apron expansion and taxiway connection to Rwy. 29 end; Alternate 1 - reconstruct existing apron and connector txy.				Iverson Const., Div. of Mathy P.O. Box 160 Kieler, WI 53812		Iowa-Grant Trucking, Inc. 931 City Rd. IG Livingston, WI 53554			
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	7,400.00	SY	\$2.00	\$14,800.00	\$2.00	\$14,800.00		\$0.00
T90801	MULCHING	6,850.00	SY	\$0.12	\$822.00	\$0.20	\$1,370.00		\$0.00
642.5001	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.00	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00
P64201	MAINTENANCE & REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
P64202	MAINTENANCE & REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
X10801	LOCATE, TEST & PROTECT EXISTING & NEW CIRCUITS	1.00	LS	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00		\$0.00
X10809A	FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT, 1 INCH	475.00	LF	\$1.47	\$698.25	\$1.10	\$522.50		\$0.00
L10810	TRENCH OR PLOW	410.00	LF	\$3.56	\$1,459.60	\$1.20	\$492.00		\$0.00
L10812	5000 VOLT CABLE, NO. 8	880.00	LF	\$1.59	\$1,399.20	\$1.20	\$1,056.00		\$0.00
L10813	600 VOLT CABLE, NO. 4	475.00	LF	\$3.26	\$1,548.50	\$1.20	\$570.00		\$0.00
X10817	BARE GROUND WIRE, NO 6	190.00	LF	\$0.95	\$180.50	\$1.00	\$190.00		\$0.00
L10819	COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD	2.00	EA	\$77.56	\$155.12	\$110.00	\$220.00		\$0.00
X10821	TURF RESTORATION	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
L11020	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4-INCH, 2-WAY	66.00	LF	\$16.97	\$1,120.02	\$30.00	\$1,980.00		\$0.00
L11022	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4-INCH, 4-WAY	92.00	LF	\$38.43	\$3,535.56	\$45.00	\$4,140.00		\$0.00

DESCRIPTION: Base bid - construct apron expansion and taxiway connection to Rwy. 29 end; Alternate 1 - reconstruct existing apron and connector txy.				Iverson Const., Div. of Mathy P.O. Box 160 Kieler, WI 53812		Iowa-Grant Trucking, Inc. 931 City Rd. IG Livingston, WI 53554			
Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
L11025	DUCT MARKER	4.00	EA	\$130.57	\$522.28	\$110.00	\$440.00		\$0.00
X11030	TELEPHONE DUCT, TYPE II, 2-INCH, 1-WAY	212.00	LF	\$4.94	\$1,047.28	\$7.00	\$1,484.00		\$0.00
X12503	RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER, L-853, TYPE 2	19.00	EA	\$103.57	\$1,967.83	\$100.00	\$1,900.00		\$0.00
L12510	MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHTS, L-861T, STAKE MOUNTED	4.00	EA	\$309.17	\$1,236.68	\$400.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00
X12518	GUIDANCE SIGN, 2-MODULE	1.00	EA	\$4,640.00	\$4,640.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00		\$0.00
X00001	ELECTRICAL MANHOLE AND CASTING	1.00	LS	\$3,824.00	\$3,824.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
X00002	HANDHOLE, COMPOSITE TYPE	1.00	EA	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
X00003	TEMPORARY POWER CABLES	1.00	LS	\$5,975.00	\$5,975.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
X00004	TELEPHONE CABLE - 6 PAIR	1,180.00	LF	\$4.06	\$4,790.80	\$1.00	\$1,180.00		\$0.00
X00005	CONNECT TELEPHONE CABLE TO AWOS	1.00	LS	\$2,374.00	\$2,374.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
X00006	DEMOBILIZATION - MOBILIZATION	1.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00		\$0.00
X00007	SITE WORK FOR GATE NO. 1	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
X00008	SITE WORK FOR GATE NO. 2	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
X00009	TELEPHONE DUCT, DIRECTIONAL BORED 1-WAY	85.00	LF	\$25.12	\$2,135.20	\$25.00	\$2,125.00		\$0.00
X00010	ELECTRICAL DUCT, DIRECTIONAL BORED 1-WAY	35.00	LF	\$24.51	\$857.85	\$25.00	\$875.00		\$0.00

DESCRIPTION: Base bid - construct apron expansion and taxiway connection to Rwy. 29 end; Alternate 1 - reconstruct existing apron and connector txy.			Iverson Const., Div. of Mathy P.O. Box 160 Kieler, WI 53812		Iowa-Grant Trucking, Inc. 931 City Rd. IG Livingston, WI 53554					
Bid Item Description			Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X00011	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CABINET	1.00	LS	\$9,260.00	\$9,260.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00			\$0.00
X00012	GFCI RECEPTACLE, WEST APRON	1.00	LS	\$1,588.00	\$1,588.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00			\$0.00
X00013	GFCI RECEPTACLE, EAST APRON	1.00	LS	\$1,488.00	\$1,488.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00			\$0.00
X00014	SECURITY FLOODLIGHT, VEHICLE GATE AREA	1.00	LS	\$1,512.00	\$1,512.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00			\$0.00
X00015	JET STARTPACK INFRASTRUCTURE	1.00	LS	\$2,177.00	\$2,177.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			\$0.00
X00016	MOTORIZED CANTILEVER GATE OPERATOR	1.00	LS	\$14,690.00	\$14,690.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00			\$0.00
Base Bid Total						\$400,644.67		\$464,323.50		\$0.00
Alternate 1 - Reconstruct existing apron and connector txy.										
P15901	SITE FINISHING	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$0.00
X15872	REMOVING EXISTING AIRCRAFT TIE DOWNS	5.00	SET	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00			\$0.00
204.0195	REMOVING CONCRETE BASES	2.00	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00			\$0.00
205.0100	EXCAVATION COMMON	2,570.00	CY	\$8.00	\$20,560.00	\$12.00	\$30,840.00			\$0.00
305.0120	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH	3,700.00	TON	\$9.50	\$35,150.00	\$8.60	\$31,820.00			\$0.00
455.0115	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG64-22	77.00	TON	\$355.00	\$27,335.00	\$390.00	\$30,030.00			\$0.00
455.0600	TACK COAT	150.00	GAL	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$3.00	\$450.00			\$0.00

DESCRIPTION: Base bid - construct apron expansion and taxiway connection to Rwy. 29 end; Alternate 1 - reconstruct existing apron and connector txy.			Iverson Const., Div. of Mathy P.O. Box 160 Kieler, WI 53812		Iowa-Grant Trucking, Inc. 931 City Rd. IG Livingston, WI 53554					
Bid Item Description			Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
460.1103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-3	1,290.00	TON	\$37.25	\$48,052.50	\$41.00	\$52,890.00			\$0.00
460.3000	QMP HMA MIXTURE	1,290.00	TON	\$1.25	\$1,612.50	\$1.30	\$1,677.00			\$0.00
P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	450.00	SF	\$1.25	\$562.50	\$1.35	\$607.50			\$0.00
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADE A	25.00	LB	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.20	\$30.00			\$0.00
P62501	RUBBERIZED COAL TAR PITCH EMULSION SEAL COAT	760.00	SY	\$4.50	\$3,420.00	\$5.00	\$3,800.00			\$0.00
P63001	SAW CUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	310.00	LF	\$2.00	\$620.00	\$3.00	\$930.00			\$0.00
P64001	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,220.00	\$22,220.00			\$0.00
P64403	AIRCRAFT TIE DOWN, TYPE J	4.00	SET	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00			\$0.00
602.0410	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH	70.00	SF	\$6.10	\$427.00	\$8.10	\$567.00			\$0.00
628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS, EROSION CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$300.00			\$0.00
628.1910	MOBILIZATIONS, EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$300.00			\$0.00
628.2008	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE B	270.00	SY	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$2.00	\$540.00			\$0.00
628.6510	SOIL STABILIZER TYPE B	1.00	ACRE	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00			\$0.00
T90102	SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 20	60.00	LB	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$300.00			\$0.00
T90202	FERTILIZING, TYPE B	2.00	CWT	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$45.00	\$90.00			\$0.00

DESCRIPTION: Base bid - construct apron expansion and taxiway connection to Rwy. 29 end; Alternate 1 - reconstruct existing apron and connector txy.				Iverson Const., Div. of Mathy P.O. Box 160 Kieler, WI 53812		Iowa-Grant Trucking, Inc. 931 City Rd. IG Livingston, WI 53554					
Bid Item Description				Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
630.0200	SEEDING, TEMPORARY			30.00	LB	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$3.00	\$90.00		\$0.00
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL			2,300.00	SY	\$2.00	\$4,600.00	\$2.00	\$4,600.00		\$0.00
T90801	MULCHING			2,030.00	SY	\$0.15	\$304.50	\$0.20	\$406.00		\$0.00
P64201	MAINTENANCE & REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS			1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
P64202	MAINTENANCE & REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS			1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
X10801	LOCATE, TEST & PROTECT EXISTING & NEW CIRCUITS			1.00	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00		\$0.00
L11020	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4-INCH, 2-WAY			55.00	LF	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00		\$0.00
L11025	DUCT MARKER			2.00	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$220.00		\$0.00
X12503	RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER, L-853, TYPE 2			11.00	EA	\$95.00	\$1,045.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00
X00006	DEMOBILIZATION - MOBILIZATION			1.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
Alternate No. 1 Bid Total							\$172,239.00		\$208,207.50		\$0.00

Grand total bid

\$572,883.67

\$672,531.00